RSC
Medicinal Chemistry
REVIEW
Cite this: RSC Med. Chem., 2020, 11,
1136
Received 16th June 2020,
Accepted 3rd August 2020
DOI: 10.1039/d0md00210k

27 D. Ma, Z. Wang, C. N. Merrikh, K. S. Lang, P. Lu, X. Li, H.
Merrikh, Z. Rao and W. Xu, Nature, 2018, 562, 286–290.
28 K. Hofmann, Trends Biochem. Sci., 2000, 25, 111–112.
29 M. A. Sieburg, E. R. Cleverdon and J. L. Hougland, Methods
Mol. Biol., 2019, 2009, 227–241.
30 M. Yoneyama-Hirozane, K. Deguchi, T. Hirakawa, T. Ishii, T.
Odani, J. Matsui, Y. Nakano, K. Imahashi, N. Takakura, I.
Chisaki, S. Takekawa and J. Sakamoto, SLAS Discovery,
2018, 23, 154–163.
31 A. L. Garner and K. D. Janda, Angew. Chem., Int. Ed.,
2010, 49, 9630–9634.
32 J. E. Darling, E. P. Prybolsky, M. Sieburg and J. L. Hougland,
Anal. Biochem., 2013, 437, 68–76.
33 J. E. Darling, F. Zhao, R. J. Loftus, L. M. Patton, R. A. Gibbs
and J. L. Hougland, Biochemistry, 2015, 54, 1100–1110.
34 The Johns Hopkins University, WO2010039461A2, 2010.
35 The Johns Hopkins University, US2011257086A1, 2011.
36 B. P. Barnett, Y. Hwang, M. S. Taylor, H. Kirchner, P. T.
Pfluger, V. Bernard, Y. Lin, E. M. Bowers, C. Mukherjee, W.-J.
Song, P. A. Longo, D. J. Leahy, M. A. Hussain, M. H. Tschöp,
J. D. Boeke and P. A. Cole, Science, 2010, 330, 1689–1692.
37 P. Teuffel, L. Wang, P. Prinz, M. Goebel-Stengel, S. Scharner,
P. Kobelt, T. Hofmann, M. Rose, B. F. Klapp, J. R. Reeve and
A. Stengel, J. Physiol. Pharmacol., 2015, 66, 493–503.
38 S. Zhang, Y. Mao and X. Fan, Drug Des., Dev. Ther., 2018, 12,
873–885.
39 University of Texas, Board of Regents, US20100086955A1,
2010.
40 The Regents of the University of California,
US20170275249A1, 2017.
41 A. L. Garner and K. D. Janda, Chem. Commun., 2011, 47, 7512–7514.
42 A. L. Garner and K. D. Janda, ChemBioChem, 2011, 12, 523–525.
43 Takeda Pharmaceutical Co [JP/JP], Aromatic Ring
Compound, WO2013125732Al, 2013.
44 Syracuse University, US2015018520A1, 2015.
45 K. R. McGovern-Gooch, N. S. Mahajani, A. Garagozzo, A. J.
Schramm, L. G. Hannah, M. A. Sieburg, J. D. Chisholm and
J. L. Hougland, Biochemistry, 2017, 56, 919–931.
46 J. L. Hougland and J. D. Chisholm, WO2018035079A1, 2018.
47 E. R. Cleverdon, T. R. Davis and J. L. Hougland, Bioorg.
Chem., 2018, 79, 98–106.
48 Syracuse University, US2020102365A1, 2020.
49 Eli Lilly and Co., US20150133474A1, 2015.
50 Eli Lilly and Co., WO2016168222A1, 2016.
51 Eli Lilly and Co., WO2016168225A1, 2016.
52 Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH,
WO2018024653A1, 2018.
53 Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH,
WO2019149657A1, 2019.
54 Boehringer Ingelheim Int., WO2019149658A1, 2019.
55 Boehringer Ingelheim Int., WO2019149659A1, 2019.
56 Boehringer Ingelheim Int., WO2019149660A1, 2019.
57 GlaxoSmithKline Ip Dev Ltd., WO2019149959A1, 2019.
58 (a) Peop. Rep. China, CN108610337A, 2018; (b) Peop. Rep.
China, CN108516972A, 2018.
59 Universidad De Córdoba, Use of In1-Ghrelin for the
Diagnosis of Prostate Cancer, EP3557258A1, 2019.